
Noise Variance Fee Schedule 2014 vs. 2016 Comparison City of Portland

REVIEW FEES 2016 REVIEW FEES 2014

High noise impact events High noise impact events 366$       

*base permit fee up to 3 days 500$         

*per day fee after 3 days 75$           

Construction Construction.  1 week 510$       

> 1 week   (max $850/yr) 170$       

*crane erections up to 5 days 1,000$      

*concrete pours up to 10 days 1,500$      

*Extra days 250$         

*Construction low impact up to 3 days max 575$         

*Construction - general extended activity

*Maximum for 3 consecutive months 5,000$      

*each additional month with no verified complaints  (maximum 

annual.  $9500-$20k) 1,500$      

all other applications 100$         all other applications 83$          

*Per day 25$           

Documented complaints trigger review/next 3 months 5,000$      

Motor vehicle racing 5,000$      Motor vehicle racing 2,613$    

Per additional year of request 850$       

Noise review board hearing fee 3,500$      Noise review board hearing fee 2,613$    

Per additional year of request 850$       

ADDITIONAL FEES after initial approval

Scope of Work Scope of Work

All other applications 75$           All other applications 41$          

High Noise impact events 150$         High Noise impact events 80$          

Construction, motor vehicle racing 250$         Construction, motor vehicle racing 166$       

Noise review board variances 750$         Noise review board variances 414$       

Date change only Date change only

All other applications, high noise impact events 75$           All other applications, high noise impact events 41$          

Construction motor vehicle racing 150$         Construction motor vehicle racing 83$          

Noise review board variances 250$         Noise review board variances 166$       

Additional Fees

Administrative review fee 110$       

Administrative review appeal  fee 500$       

County recording fee=cost of recording charges

ACCELERATED REVIEW

High noise impact events 1,500$      733$       

Construction Construction - 1 week 681$       

crane erections 5 days/ concrete pours up to 10 days 2,500$      

Construction - 681$       

Extra days 250$         > 1 week $339 (max $1701/yr) 339$       

Construction low impact up to 3 days max 1,150$      

accelerated construction 3 consecutive months 7,500$      

Motor vehicle racing 7,500$      Motor vehicle racing 5,227$    

Per additional year of request 1,701$    

noise review board variances 7,500$      noise review board variances 5,227$    

Per additional year of request 1,701$    

all other applications 200$         all other applications 166$       


